WHEREAS, this test requires that the total projected number of students for each school 5 

affected by the subdivision be compared to the state rated capacity for those schools; and 6 

WHEREAS, if the total projected number of students for an affected school exceeds one 7 

hundred five percent (105%) of the State Rated Capacity for that school, the applicant for the 8 

subdivision may pay an adequate public facilities fee equal to the cost of a permanent seat for 9 

each student generated by the subdivision above the one hundred five percent (105%) capacity 10 

level; and 11 

WHEREAS, if the total five-year projected number of students for an affected school 12 

exceeds one hundred thirty percent (130%) of the State Rated Capacity for that school, no 13 

permits may be issued for the proposed subdivision until capacity, as measured by the projected 14